
January 31, 2026 KYOTO 8R 

KYOTO
8

Post Time

 13:50
8R 
MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1900m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1900m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 1800m
Dirt 2000m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Maurice H6 65 33,336,000 Yen KYOD 0.2.0.1 1900 0.2.1.1 Jan 12/26 62 1KYOTO5 Dec 14/25 65 5CHUKYO4 Oct 13/25 54 3KYOTO5 Jun 15/25 1HAKODATE2 May 24/25 55 2KYOTO9

Moment Catch(JPN) Kazuo Yokoyama HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win OSU TOKUBETSU 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho CHUD 0.4.1.0 1700 0.0.0.1 2nd /15 No. 5 Fav. 3 2nd /12 No. 7 Fav. 3 8th /13 No. 9 Fav. 4 FF /11 No. 1 Fav. 4 2nd /16 No. 1 Fav. 4

1 1 1 Chouchou Brise Bay Masaki Matsuyama KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.6.1.1 526 +4 K Matsuyama 58.0 522 -6 K Kikuzawa 58.0 528 +2 K Harada 58.0 526 0 K Harada 58.0 526 -8 K Harada 58.0
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons 0.6.3.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:00.3 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.3 1900m Dirt Stand 2:01.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1800m Dirt Good 1:52.0

Fujisawa Farm Total 0.10.3.5 ALLD 0.10.3.4 ---- 2------ 2-- 4-5-5 37.2F 30.7-37.5 7-5-5 39.3F 37.3-39.8 11-3-3 39.7F 29.9-38.6 29.9-37.6 8-7-4 37.9F 35.5-38.6
YGG Horse Club Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 1 1 1 Grail Quest(JPN)(0.0) Red Bob(JPN)(0.1) Happy Dun Chan(JPN(1.4) Shah Zaman(JPN)(0.1)
Rainbow Line H5 17 KYOD 0.0.0.2 1900 0.0.0.0 Nov 8/25 20  Saga Oct 13/25 20  Saga Sep 28/25 19  Saga Sep 15/25 19  Saga Aug 31/25 16  Saga 

Vestlandet(JPN) Keisuke Dazai HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 5.5.5.2 SHIMOTSUKISHOB   B KANNAZUKI TOKUB   B CHUSHU TOKUBETS   B AIPAKKARUSHO A2  A2 AIPAKKARUSHO A2  A2
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1st /10 No. 3 Fav. 1 1st /10 No. 3 Fav. 2 3rd /9 No. 7 Fav. 3 2nd /10 No. 8 Fav. 1 6th /11 No. 9 Fav. 4

2 2 Athena Blue Chestnut Masaru Honda KOKD 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 448 0 I Yamaguchi 56.0 448 -4 R Abe 56.0 452 -3 S Ishikawa 56.0 455 0 I Yamaguchi 55.0 455 -2 R Nakayama 55.0
(Stay Gold) BL Four Seasons 2.0.1.2 WETD 1.2.2.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1750m Dirt Stand 1:55.0 1750m Dirt Stand 1:55.7 1750m Dirt Good 1:55.3 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:30.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:30.8

Ken Bridge Valley Ltd Total 8.7.8.6 ALLD 8.7.8.5 ---------------- 3-3-2 39.3F      40.4 4-4-1 38.3F      38.7 6-6-5 37.7F      38.5 2-2-2 38.6F 39.1-38.7 7-7-7 38.4F 38.7-38.2
Hiroaki Nakanishi <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 1 1 0 Dona Aphrodite(JPN(-0.6) Kikunoa^dento(-0.9) Kikunoa^dento(0.2) Meiner Destello(JP(0.0) Meiner Warrior(JPN(1.4)
Epiphaneia C4 55 11,310,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1900 0.0.0.0 Jan 11/26 54 1KYOTO4 Dec 27/25 62 5HANSHIN7 Jul 19/25 60 1HAKODATE11 Mar 15/25 69 1HANSHIN5 Jan 25/25 101 1CHUKYO8

Satono Brillar(JPN)
Mirai Iwata HAND 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win YUNOHAMA TOKUBE 1-Win YUKIYANAGI SHO 1-Win WAKAGOMA STAKES Ltd
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 6th /14 No. 5 Fav. 5 6th /15 No. 4 Fav. 4 10th /14 No. 6 Fav. 3 5th /12 No.10 Fav. 1 4th /10 No. 7 Fav. 5

3 3 5 Belle Dame Dark Bay Yasuo Tomomichi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 478 0 M Iwata 57.0 478 +14 C Demuro 57.0 464 0 D Sasaki 55.0 464 0 Y Kawada 57.0 464 +10 M Demuro 57.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.3 2400m Turf Firm 2:25.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.7

Northern Farm Total 1.0.0.5 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ---- 6-- 6------ 12-11-12 37.4F 36.6-37.3 10-10 34.0F 35.4-34.2 9-7-10 35.4F 35.8-34.1 7-6-6 34.7F 36.1-34.8 10-5-5 35.2F 37.5-35.5
Hajime Satomi <--[Closer] ALLT 1.0.0.4 2 W 0 0 0 0 Sunrise Bullet(JPN(1.3) Saturday Sunrise(J(0.4) Sakura Farrel(JPN)(1.9) Goltzschtal(JPN)(0.4) Tjuta(JPN)(0.4)
Tapit C4 55 11,200,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.2 1900 0.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 53 5CHUKYO2 Oct 5/25 56 3KYOTO2 Sep 14/25 52 4HANSHIN4 Jul 19/25 47 2KOKURA7 May 25/25 49 2KYOTO10

Chimney Tops(USA) Seinosuke Yoshimura HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.1.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 5th /14 No. 6 Fav. 3 6th /14 No.13 Fav. 4 5th /13 No. 3 Fav. 3 8th /16 No.10 Fav. 3 5th /16 No.14 Fav. 5

4 4 3 Speedinthruthecity Chestnut Haruki Sugiyama KOKD 0.0.0.1 1800 1.1.0.5 506 +16 A Nishimura 57.0 490 +2 S Yoshimura 55.0 488 +2 S Yoshimura 54.0 486 -4 S Yoshimura 54.0 490 +2 S Yoshimura 56.0
(Pulpit) BL Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.1.0.3 2000 0.0.0.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.1 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:52.5 2000m Dirt Stand 2:06.1 1700m Dirt Muddy 1:45.3 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:51.0

Total 1.1.0.7 ALLD 1.1.0.7 -------------- 5 7-7-5 37.9F 36.9-38.0 6-6-4 36.7F 36.7-36.7 1-1-1 39.4F 35.4-38.2 7-5-6 36.5F 30.4-36.1 5-7-6 37.4F 35.5-36.6
Kazumi Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 1 0 2 G T Darling(JPN)(0.7) Pod Volk(JPN)(0.4) Champagne Pop(JPN)(1.2) Grand King O(JPN)(0.9) Tripolitania(JPN)(1.4)
Nadal C4 35 8,200,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.1.3 1900 1.0.1.1 Jan 17/26 43 1KYOTO6 Jan 12/26 54 1KYOTO5 May 18/25 46 2KYOTO8 Mar 8/25 54 1HANSHIN3 Feb 16/25 43 1KYOTO6

Real Star(JPN) Kanta Taguchi HAND 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 8th /8 No. 3 Fav. 7 9th /15 No.11 Fav. 8 12th /13 No. 2 Fav. 4 4th /12 No. 3 Fav.10 1st /10 No. 3 Fav. 5

5 5 Tachyon Lady Chestnut Yuki Ohashi KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.5 556 0 K Taguchi 57.0 556 +12 K Taguchi 57.0 544 0 K Taguchi 57.0 544 +2 K Taguchi 57.0 542 0 K Taguchi 56.0
(Blame) Four Seasons 1.0.1.4 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.4 1900m Dirt Stand 2:01.5 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:52.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.2 1900m Dirt Good 2:03.0

Miyauchi Bokujo Total 1.0.1.6 ALLD 1.0.1.6 -- 8 9---------- 2-2-5 41.4F 36.7-37.0 3-5-6 38.3F 30.7-37.5 4-4-4 37.7F 36.2-36.4 4-4-4 38.9F 37.1-38.1 2-2-2 39.6F 30.1-39.7
Kotaro Mizutani <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 1 W 1 0 1 1 Lokahi(JPN)(4.6) Grail Quest(JPN)(1.2) Tagano Makasih Ya((1.7) Meisho Zuiun(JPN)(1.1) Schalkhaft(JPN)(0.0)
Hokko Tarumae C4 49 15,870,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.4 1900 0.2.1.1 Jan 12/26 55 1KYOTO5 Dec 20/25 57 5CHUKYO5 Dec 14/25 55 5CHUKYO4 Oct 11/25 48 3KYOTO3 Sep 27/25 45 4HANSHIN8

Scorpion Imeru(JPN)
Ryo Takakura HAND 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win OSU TOKUBETSU 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.2.1.2 1700 0.0.0.0 7th /15 No. 2 Fav.11 3rd /16 No.14 Fav. 8 5th /12 No. 3 Fav. 9 9th /12 No. 8 Fav. 5 9th /13 No.12 Fav. 6

6 6 Darling Bird Bay Hidenori Take KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.1.0.6 490 -10 R Takakura 57.0 500 +4 N Furukawa 54.0 496 -2 R Kozaki 57.0 498 -4 A Tomita 56.0 502 -8 Y Take 55.0
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons 0.1.1.4 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.1 1900m Dirt Stand 2:01.3 1900m Dirt Good 2:00.7 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.3

Maetani Bokujo Ltd Total 1.3.1.8 ALLD 1.3.1.8 ---- 7---- 3 5-- 15-3-2 38.3F 30.7-37.5 11-1-2 38.8F 30.9-38.0 12-3-4 40.7F 37.3-39.8 7-7-8 38.1F 37.1-37.1 10-9-8 38.5F 37.5-37.5
KSHD <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 1 0 3 Grail Quest(JPN)(1.0) Through the Night((0.8) Red Bob(JPN)(1.3) Smart Kairos(JPN)(2.0) Stop Yearning(JPN)(1.8)
Nadal C4 37 10,600,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.2 1900 0.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 48 5HANSHIN5 Oct 25/25 45 4NIIGATA3 Jul 12/25 37 2KOKURA5 Apr 27/25 54 2KYOTO2 Apr 5/25 41 2HANSHIN3

Schneeglocken(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki HAND 0.1.0.1 1400 0.0.2.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.2.0 1700 0.0.0.1 12th /16 No.10 Fav. 7 11th /14 No.10 Fav. 5 16th /16 No. 6 Fav. 4 1st /15 No.11 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No.10 Fav. 3

7 7 Hau Nani White Hisashi Shimizu KOKD 0.0.0.1 1800 1.1.0.3 490 -2 S Yoshimura 57.0 492 +2 H Kameda 56.0 490 +10 S Yoshimura 54.0 480 0 S Yoshimura 56.0 480 -2 S Yoshimura 55.0
(Blame) BL Four Seasons 0.0.2.2 WETD 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.4 1700m Dirt Stand 1:49.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.5

Northern Farm Total 1.1.2.7 ALLD 1.1.2.5 ----------12---- 7-10-9 38.3F 37.7-36.9 2-2-2 40.6F 36.3-38.0 6-4-9 42.1F 29.7-39.0 3-2-2 37.8F 36.8-38.0 1-1-1 39.2F 38.2-39.2
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 5 W 0 0 0 0 Academia(JPN)(2.0) Sun Kalmia(JPN)(2.7) Bakken Record(JPN)(3.5) Valiosa(JPN)(-1.1) Smart Krabi(JPN)(0.0)
Epiphaneia C4 61 19,100,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.3.1 1900 0.1.1.0 Jan 12/26 60 1KYOTO5 Dec 20/25 61 5CHUKYO5 Oct 25/25 59 3KYOTO8 Oct 5/25 58 3KYOTO2 Sep 7/25 52 4HANSHIN2

Dignite(JPN) Yusaku Kokubun HAND 1.1.1.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.1.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 3rd /15 No.10 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 9 Fav. 1 3rd /11 No. 4 Fav. 2 3rd /14 No. 7 Fav. 5 3rd /9 No. 3 Fav. 6

7 8 2 Goldy Espony Dark Bay Yasuyuki Tsujino KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.1.3.1 502 -4 Y Kokubun 57.0 506 +8 Y Kokubun 57.0 498 +2 K Matsuyama 56.0 496 +2 K Matsuyama 56.0 494 0 R Kozaki 55.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.1.1.2 WETD 0.0.1.1 2000 0.0.0.0 1900m Dirt Stand 2:00.5 1900m Dirt Good 2:00.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.9 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:52.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.7

Oiwake Farm Total 1.2.4.6 ALLD 1.2.4.1 ---- 3---- 2---- 8-10-9 36.9F 30.7-37.5 11-9-8 37.4F 30.9-38.0 10-10-7 37.9F 36.9-38.6 4-3-4 36.5F 36.7-36.7 5-6-5 38.9F 37.1-39.2
G1 Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.5 2 W 0 0 2 1 Grail Quest(JPN)(0.2) Through the Night((0.5) Erika Venezia(USA)(0.2) Pod Volk(JPN)(0.1) Mozu Cattleya(JPN)(0.9)
Majestic Warrior H5 56 16,800,000 Yen KYOD 0.1.0.3 1900 0.0.0.0 Jan 5/26 55 1KYOTO2 Dec 6/25 60 5HANSHIN1 Nov 15/25 57 4KYOTO3 Jul 13/25 57 1HAKODATE10 Jul 6/25 50 1HAKODATE8

Tomoja Zan(JPN) Yuji Hishida HAND 1.0.3.0 1400 0.0.0.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.4 6th /15 No. 5 Fav. 5 3rd /14 No. 8 Fav. 5 7th /16 No.14 Fav. 9 4th /12 No. 6 Fav. 6 9th /13 No. 7 Fav. 5

8 9 4 Tomoja All Bay Hiroyuki Oneda KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.1.3.2 500 +2 Y Kokubun 58.0 498 +4 Y Kokubun 58.0 494 -2 K Taguchi 58.0 496 +2 K Kawamata 58.0 494 -8 Y Furukawa 58.0
(A.P. Indy) Four Seasons 0.0.1.1 WETD 1.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:53.8 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.9 1700m Dirt Stand 1:46.0 1700m Dirt Good 1:46.9

Hatakeyama Stud Farm Total 1.1.3.7 ALLD 1.1.3.7 ------ 6------ 3 10-11-10 38.2F 35.4-38.1 5-5-6 37.6F 37.9-37.9 12-12-10 37.2F 35.8-37.1 11-8-7 37.2F 30.4-37.4 10-10-9 38.3F 29.8-37.6
Tomomi Yoshitomi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 1 Lux Frenzy(JPN)(1.4) Sunrise Sugar(JPN)(0.2) Artless Mind(JPN)(1.0) I Will(JPN)(0.7) Red Lightning(JPN)(2.0)
Kizuna C4 37 6,320,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1900 0.0.0.0 Dec 14/25 49 5CHUKYO4 Nov 15/25 56 4KYOTO3 Jun 21/25 46 3HANSHIN5 Oct 12/24 44 5KYOTO3

Eterno Legame(JPN) Taisei Danno HAND 1.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 OSU TOKUBETSU 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 9th /12 No. 6 Fav. 1 6th /16 No. 5 Fav. 7 1st /13 No. 6 Fav. 2 5th /13 No. 3 Fav. 4

8 10 Mageva Dark Bay Kenji Nonaka KOKD 0.0.0.0 1800 1.0.0.2 536 +8 K Kokubun 57.0 528 -6 H Miyuki 56.0 534 +16 H Miyuki 57.0 518     T Danno 56.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Good 1:56.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.7 1800m Dirt Stand 1:54.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.4    

Shadai Farm Total 1.0.0.3 ALLD 1.0.0.2 ------------ 9-- 4-7-6 41.3F 37.3-39.8 2-2-1 37.8F 35.8-37.1 2-2-2 39.3F 37.2-39.4 6-7-7 34.3F 37.3-34.2
Green Farm Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 6 W 0 0 0 0 Red Bob(JPN)(2.3) Artless Mind(JPN)(0.8) Mavors(JPN)(-0.4) Naglfar(JPN)(0.7)

KYOTO Dirt 1900m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.29～2026.01.28）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  33   4   4   4  21 0.121 0.242
 2 Just a Way  17   4   0   1  12 0.235 0.235
 3 Hokko Tarumae  45   3   6   4  32 0.067 0.200
 4 Sinister Minister  24   3   1   3  17 0.125 0.167
 5 Rey de Oro  14   3   0   1  10 0.214 0.214
 6 Real Steel  32   2   5   1  24 0.063 0.219
 7 Leontes  13   2   1   2   8 0.154 0.231
 8 Bricks and Mortar  13   2   1   2   8 0.154 0.231
 9 Strong Return   3   2   0   0   1 0.667 0.667
10 Duramente  11   2   0   0   9 0.182 0.182
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January 31, 2026 KYOTO 8R  MIX DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 1900m, Dirt


